

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1587 of 2019

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent-State	: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,
	AC to SC (L&C)-III
For the Respondent-University	: Ms. Ayushri, AC to
	Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate

06/19.02.2024 Learned counsel for the petitioner, after some argument, prays for a short adjournment to satisfy this Court as to under which law if an employee of a college performs the work of higher post (in the present case the post of Accountant) on direction of the authorities, he deserves to be paid the salary attached to the said higher post.

Put up this case under the heading "For Orders" on
21.02.2024.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish