

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No.1587 of 2019

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Res. No.3 : Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate

Order No.07

Date: 21.02.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner puts reliance on Clause 26 of the service statute of the University and submits that since the petitioner who is an employee of a constituent college, namely, Jawahar Lal Nehru College, Chakradharpur having his substantive post as Routine Clerk but has been performing the work of higher post of Accountant as directed by the authorities, he deserves to be paid salary attached to the said higher post of Accountant.
2. Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.3 prays for ten days' time to address this Court on the said aspect.
3. Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the heading **"For Admission (Fixed Cases)"** on 7th March, 2024.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)