

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1587 of 2019

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar
For the State:	Mr. Munna Lal Yadav, S.C (L&C)-III
For the University:	Dr. A. K. Singh

08/07.03.2024 After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment to further address the Court on Clause 26(a) of Service Statute of Universities in support of the petitioner's claim that since he has been asked to officiate on the post of Accountant despite being the Routine Clerk, he is entitled to get the salary attached to the higher post of Accountant.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case on 03.04.2024 under the same heading.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)