

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)

W.P. (S) No.1587 of 2019

Pankaj Kumar Pradhan

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through its Principal Secretary Higher and Technical Education Department, Doranda, Ranchi and Ors.

.... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Deep, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. Munna Lal Yadav, S.C. (L&C)-III

Dr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

10/Dated: 24th June, 2024

1. For compliance of the order dated 03.04.2024, further adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. As a last chance, put up this case on 29.07.2024.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)